C10
2mm Pitch Miniature Connector
A3 • A4 Series
■Features
1. Miniature Type and High Density Mounting
These connectors are designed in a miniature and light
weight product, and mounted in the high density. The
crimping case is structured in the 2mm pitch grid, so that

4
5
■Ordering Information
● Pin Header (DIP type)
● Receptacle (DIP type)
● Crimping Socket
A3B  -  12  P  -  2  DS
1 2 3 4 5
A3  -  44  D  -  2  DS
1 3 4 52
Note : A standoff has been added to the center portion of the connector
to provide stable mounting.
Series Name: A3 : double row
A3C : double row
A3D : double row (for FFC, FFC) (Note)
Number of contacts: 3 : 44, 50
3C, 3D : 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 32, 50
DA: Receptacle
Contact pitch : 2mm
Contact type
DS: Right angle type
DSA: Straight type (lead length: 3mm)
DSC: Straight type (lead length: 2mm)
DSE: Straight type (lead length: 1.27mm)
1
2
3
4
5
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
C12
A3 • A4 Series●2mm Pitch Miniature Connector
Series Name: A
Series No.: 3B
Applicable cable size
2630: AWG#26 to AWG#30
3236: AWG#32 to AWG#36
Packaging type
SCFC: Reel
SCC: Bag
1
2
3
4
A  3B  -  2630  SCFC
1 2 3 4
A  3  A  -  44  P  A  -  2  SV
1 2 3 5 6 7 84
A  3  A  -  32  D  A  -  2  SV
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Series Name: A
Series No.: 3
Positioning Boss:A : With boss
No symbol : Without boss
Number of contacts: 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 44, 40, 50
P: Pin header
A: Selective gold plating
Contact pitch : 2mm
Contact type
SV: Board virtical type
1
2